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2024 UT 5A State OBS - 2/23/2024 to 2/24/2024

Utah High School State Swimming Championships

Results

 
Event 3  Women 200 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time

A - Final
Chat FR1 Sorenson, Rori 1:56.03  1:56.71

1:56.03 (29.98)1:26.05 (30.01)56.04 (29.44)r:+0.78  26.60

oa FR2 Doretto, Greta M 1:56.08  1:57.37
1:56.08 (29.56)1:26.52 (29.72)56.80 (29.25)r:+0.75  27.55

Chat SR3 Bradley, Audrey M 1:58.76  1:57.82
1:58.76 (30.65)1:28.11 (30.67)57.44 (29.73)r:+0.79  27.71

wsc JR4 Haynes, Avery M 1:58.80  1:57.20
1:58.80 (31.68)1:27.12 (30.89)56.23 (29.34)r:+0.70  26.89

ssc SR5 Bringard, Beca 1:58.90  1:58.71
1:58.90 (30.78)1:28.12 (31.32)56.80 (29.48)r:+0.74  27.32

oa FR6 Wrona, Sophie M 1:59.80  1:59.67
1:59.80 (31.65)1:28.15 (31.01)57.14 (29.75)r:+0.70  27.39

ssc JR8 Williams, Isabella 2:01.10  1:59.87
2:01.10 (31.20)1:29.90 (31.61)58.29 (30.47)r:+0.74  27.82

B - Final
Uva SO10 Poulson, Macie 2:01.46  2:02.25

2:01.46 (31.41)1:30.05 (31.65)58.40 (30.73)r:+0.75  27.67

ssc SR12 Jonart, Ryli 2:02.43  2:02.49
2:02.43 (31.62)1:30.81 (31.86)58.95 (30.67)r:+0.79  28.28

wsc SR13 Brooks, Emercynn L 2:03.06  2:02.72
2:03.06 (32.73)1:30.33 (31.75)58.58 (30.62)r:+0.68  27.96

oa SO15 Simonson, Annika 2:04.65  2:04.31
2:04.65 (34.08)1:30.57 (32.56)58.01 (30.14)r:+0.76  27.87

Cuda JR16 Swenson, Amy 2:07.11  2:03.46
2:07.11 (34.21)1:32.90 (33.49)59.41 (31.60)r:+0.65  27.81

 
Event 3  Women 200 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Chat FR1 Sorenson, Rori 1:56.71  1:56.05 q

1:56.71 (30.19)1:26.52 (30.24)56.28 (29.68)r:+0.50  26.60

wsc JR2 Haynes, Avery M 1:57.20  2:00.40 q
1:57.20 (31.23)1:25.97 (30.38)55.59 (29.19)r:+0.41  26.40

oa FR3 Doretto, Greta M 1:57.37  1:57.59 q
1:57.37 (29.63)1:27.74 (30.14)57.60 (29.82)r:+0.49  27.78

Chat SR4 Bradley, Audrey M 1:57.82  1:58.45 q
1:57.82 (29.90)1:27.92 (30.26)57.66 (29.82)r:+0.50  27.84

ssc SR5 Bringard, Beca 1:58.71  1:59.63 q
1:58.71 (30.57)1:28.14 (30.66)57.48 (30.02)r:+0.36  27.46

oa FR7 Wrona, Sophie M 1:59.67  1:59.41 q
1:59.67 (31.77)1:27.90 (30.94)56.96 (30.11)r:+0.32  26.85

ssc JR8 Williams, Isabella 1:59.87  2:00.97 q
1:59.87 (31.75)1:28.12 (31.32)56.80 (29.57)r:+0.51  27.23

Uva SO10 Poulson, Macie 2:02.25  2:00.63 q
2:02.25 (31.89)1:30.36 (31.70)58.66 (30.64)r:+0.50  28.02

ssc SR11 Jonart, Ryli 2:02.49  2:03.08 q
2:02.49 (31.67)1:30.82 (31.84)58.98 (30.76)r:+0.49  28.22

wsc SR13 Brooks, Emercynn L 2:02.72  2:01.83 q
2:02.72 (33.50)1:29.22 (31.75)57.47 (30.08)r:+0.45  27.39
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 3  Women 200 Yard Freestyle)
YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Cuda JR14 Swenson, Amy 2:03.46  2:05.21 q
2:03.46 (32.18)1:31.28 (32.23)59.05 (31.47)r:+0.37  27.58

oa SO15 Simonson, Annika 2:04.31  2:06.26 q
2:04.31 (34.31)1:30.00 (32.10)57.90 (30.23)r:+0.49  27.67

Uva SO17 Sanft, Amelia 2:04.86  2:05.43
2:04.86 (32.20)1:32.66 (32.19)1:00.47 (31.62)r:+0.52  28.85

Wffm SO18 Browne, Elliott 2:05.35  2:07.49
2:05.35 (32.23)1:33.12 (32.74)1:00.38 (31.77)r:+0.46  28.61

Cuda SR20 Wilson, Adelaide 2:06.84  2:07.78
2:06.84 (32.58)1:34.26 (32.70)1:01.56 (32.54)r:+0.39  29.02

Surf SR22 Gover, Andelyn 2:07.70  2:07.79
2:07.70 (33.77)1:33.93 (32.97)1:00.96 (31.74)r:+0.49  29.22

oa FR27 Merrill, Indie S 2:09.93  2:09.72
2:09.93 (34.75)1:35.18 (33.87)1:01.31 (32.01)r:+0.52  29.30

Sdat SR28 Fenwick, Madelynn 2:10.45  2:09.13
2:10.45 (33.76)1:36.69 (34.13)1:02.56 (33.04)r:+0.56  29.52

Uva SO29 Andersen, McKenna 2:10.99  2:11.82
2:10.99 (34.01)1:36.98 (34.15)1:02.83 (33.07)r:+0.56  29.76

 
Event 4  Men 200 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time

A - Final
Chat JR1 Doyle, Drake M 1:40.91  1:43.65

1:40.91 (25.72)1:15.19 (25.83)49.36 (26.16)r:+0.75  23.20

ssc SR2 Stewart, Alexander 1:41.53  1:43.60
1:41.53 (26.37)1:15.16 (26.02)49.14 (25.52)r:+0.56  23.62

oa JR3 Hatchard, Benjamin J 1:43.49  1:43.19
1:43.49 (26.92)1:16.57 (26.64)49.93 (25.84)r:+0.76  24.09

Uva SR4 Mousser, Easton 1:44.11  1:44.03
1:44.11 (27.27)1:16.84 (26.83)50.01 (26.25)r:+0.73  23.76

oa SR5 de la Garza, Collin E 1:45.53  1:45.25
1:45.53 (27.62)1:17.91 (27.17)50.74 (26.47)r:+0.68  24.27

Uva JR6 Cummard, Casey 1:46.51  1:47.41
1:46.51 (27.81)1:18.70 (27.55)51.15 (26.76)r:+0.67  24.39

oa SO7 Hatchard, Jackson S 1:47.53  1:47.49
1:47.53 (27.66)1:19.87 (27.97)51.90 (27.40)r:+0.65  24.50

B - Final
wsc JR9 Bushnell, Bryton J 1:49.74  1:50.81

1:49.74 (28.30)1:21.44 (28.38)53.06 (27.52)r:+0.67  25.54

Sdat JR10 Webster, Andrew 1:49.85  1:49.66
1:49.85 (29.48)1:20.37 (28.35)52.02 (27.19)r:+0.68  24.83

ssc JR11 Wu, Vincent 1:50.26  1:50.44
1:50.26 (28.71)1:21.55 (28.46)53.09 (28.12)r:+0.70  24.97

Cuda SR12 Monson, Cedric 1:50.46  1:49.82
1:50.46 (28.43)1:22.03 (29.12)52.91 (27.71)r:+0.76  25.20

Uva FR13 Long, Henry 1:50.96  1:49.78
1:50.96 (29.35)1:21.61 (28.83)52.78 (27.73)r:+0.72  25.05

Cuda SR14 Hodgkinson, Cooper 1:51.88  1:51.45
1:51.88 (29.95)1:21.93 (29.50)52.43 (28.01)r:+0.73  24.42

ssc FR15 Hale, Kai 1:52.59  1:53.52
1:52.59 (28.83)1:23.76 (29.91)53.85 (28.35)r:+0.70  25.50
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Event 4  Men 200 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
oa JR1 Hatchard, Benjamin J 1:43.19  1:42.22 q

1:43.19 (26.86)1:16.33 (26.79)49.54 (26.03)r:+0.45  23.51

ssc SR2 Stewart, Alexander 1:43.60  1:43.09 q
1:43.60 (26.72)1:16.88 (27.16)49.72 (26.23)r:+0.46  23.49

Chat JR3 Doyle, Drake M 1:43.65  1:41.42 q
1:43.65 (26.04)1:17.61 (26.74)50.87 (26.65)r:+0.50  24.22

Uva SR4 Mousser, Easton 1:44.03  1:44.99 q
1:44.03 (26.44)1:17.59 (26.63)50.96 (26.62)r:+0.47  24.34

oa SR5 de la Garza, Collin E 1:45.25  1:46.19 q
1:45.25 (27.34)1:17.91 (27.14)50.77 (26.75)r:+0.30  24.02

Uva JR7 Cummard, Casey 1:47.41  1:49.16 q
1:47.41 (27.63)1:19.78 (27.82)51.96 (27.38)r:+0.42  24.58

oa SO8 Hatchard, Jackson S 1:47.49  1:47.85 q
1:47.49 (27.93)1:19.56 (28.13)51.43 (27.31)r:+0.42  24.12

Sdat JR9 Webster, Andrew 1:49.66  1:49.83 q
1:49.66 (29.09)1:20.57 (29.20)51.37 (26.92)r:+0.43  24.45

Uva FR10 Long, Henry 1:49.78  1:51.26 q
1:49.78 (28.21)1:21.57 (28.67)52.90 (27.99)r:+0.43  24.91

Cuda SR11 Monson, Cedric 1:49.82  1:54.02 q
1:49.82 (28.10)1:21.72 (28.66)53.06 (27.65)r:+0.50  25.41

ssc JR12 Wu, Vincent 1:50.44  1:51.35 q
1:50.44 (29.05)1:21.39 (28.78)52.61 (27.95)r:+0.43  24.66

wsc JR13 Bushnell, Bryton J 1:50.81  1:51.91 q
1:50.81 (29.19)1:21.62 (28.83)52.79 (27.77)r:+0.39  25.02

Cuda SR14 Hodgkinson, Cooper 1:51.45  1:52.77 q
1:51.45 (29.87)1:21.58 (29.35)52.23 (27.73)r:+0.50  24.50

ssc FR16 Hale, Kai 1:53.52  1:54.24 q
1:53.52 (29.61)1:23.91 (29.77)54.14 (28.41)r:+0.44  25.73

wsc SO17 Hendry, Spencer M 1:54.19  1:54.10
1:54.19 (29.94)1:24.25 (29.53)54.72 (28.88)r:+0.45  25.84

Sdat SO20 Crimmins, Cole D 1:55.53  1:57.71
1:55.53 (27.82)1:27.71 (30.35)57.36 (30.19)r:+0.42  27.17

Cuda JR22 Biskey, James 1:55.95  1:57.67
1:55.95 (30.83)1:25.12 (30.08)55.04 (28.92)r:+0.47  26.12

wsc FR23 Jensen, Thor T 1:56.57  1:56.30
1:56.57 (30.31)1:26.26 (30.00)56.26 (30.00)r:+0.51  26.26

ssc SR24 Flake, Conrad 1:56.70  1:57.24
1:56.70 (30.05)1:26.65 (30.51)56.14 (29.43)r:+0.54  26.71

Uva SR25 Holm, George 1:57.14  1:54.39
1:57.14 (30.90)1:26.24 (30.72)55.52 (29.31)r:+0.49  26.21

wsc SR30 Despres, Daniel S 1:58.94  1:56.72
1:58.94 (32.06)1:26.88 (31.14)55.74 (29.26)r:+0.51  26.48

 
Event 5  Women 200 Yard IM

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time

A - Final
Wffm JR1 Black, Veronica 2:06.78  2:07.15

2:06.78 (30.99)1:35.79 (35.19)1:00.60 (32.94)r:+0.66  27.66

oa FR2 Moran, Rainie R 2:09.35  2:08.88
2:09.35 (29.90)1:39.45 (37.46)1:01.99 (33.57)28.42
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A - Final ...   (Event 5  Women 200 Yard IM)
YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time

Uva JR3 Reichner, Kate 2:10.11  2:10.29
2:10.11 (30.99)1:39.12 (39.37)59.75 (31.71)r:+0.71  28.04

oa SO4 Macdonald, Sadie S 2:10.98  2:13.67
2:10.98 (32.05)1:38.93 (38.71)1:00.22 (32.03)r:+0.63  28.19

oa FR5 Lemmon, Vienna B 2:11.70  2:10.12
2:11.70 (31.64)1:40.06 (38.92)1:01.14 (32.47)r:+0.59  28.67

Wffm JR6 Liu, Elaine 2:11.77  2:10.23
2:11.77 (30.79)1:40.98 (36.39)1:04.59 (36.19)r:+0.70  28.40

Uva SO7 Brower, Kathryn 2:12.86  2:10.56
2:12.86 (32.46)1:40.40 (37.94)1:02.46 (34.22)r:+0.77  28.24

wsc FR8 Hicken, Paige N 2:15.26  2:11.70
2:15.26 (33.22)1:42.04 (40.65)1:01.39 (33.27)r:+0.66  28.12

B - Final
Wffm SO9 Anders, Sofie 2:14.17  2:14.11

2:14.17 (32.08)1:42.09 (38.31)1:03.78 (34.84)r:+0.56  28.94

Wffm JR11 Hamula, Claire 2:17.76  2:18.89
2:17.76 (34.04)1:43.72 (40.79)1:02.93 (32.88)r:+0.71  30.05

Chat SO12 Guzman-Delahoz, Valerie S 2:18.62  2:19.19
2:18.62 (33.79)1:44.83 (40.49)1:04.34 (35.52)r:+0.66  28.82

Uva JR13 Nelson, Linnea S 2:18.79  2:19.78
2:18.79 (31.21)1:47.58 (41.38)1:06.20 (36.22)r:+0.72  29.98

ssc SO14 Jameson, Keira 2:18.88  2:16.69
2:18.88 (34.32)1:44.56 (42.29)1:02.27 (34.20)r:+0.59  28.07

wsc SR15 Staples, Seren R 2:20.94  2:20.70
2:20.94 (34.01)1:46.93 (41.13)1:05.80 (35.95)r:+0.82  29.85

Surf FR16 Hatch, Madilyn 2:22.80  2:19.97
2:22.80 (34.23)1:48.57 (43.72)1:04.85 (35.39)r:+0.79  29.46

 
Event 5  Women 200 Yard IM

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Wffm JR1 Black, Veronica 2:07.15  2:11.97 q

2:07.15 (31.90)1:35.25 (35.60)59.65 (32.49)27.16

oa FR2 Moran, Rainie R 2:08.88  2:10.30 q
2:08.88 (30.23)1:38.65 (37.40)1:01.25 (33.88)r:+0.34  27.37

oa FR3 Lemmon, Vienna B 2:10.12  2:15.01 q
2:10.12 (31.11)1:39.01 (38.37)1:00.64 (32.33)r:+0.33  28.31

Wffm JR4 Liu, Elaine 2:10.23  2:12.82 q
2:10.23 (32.02)1:38.21 (37.47)1:00.74 (32.89)r:+0.44  27.85

Uva SO5 Brower, Kathryn 2:10.56  2:13.47 q
2:10.56 (31.65)1:38.91 (37.92)1:00.99 (32.91)r:+0.51  28.08

wsc FR6 Hicken, Paige N 2:11.70  2:14.68 q
2:11.70 (31.67)1:40.03 (39.18)1:00.85 (33.21)r:+0.41  27.64

Wffm SO7 Anders, Sofie 2:14.11  2:14.91 q
2:14.11 (31.56)1:42.55 (38.33)1:04.22 (36.19)r:+0.41  28.03

ssc SO8 Jameson, Keira 2:16.69  2:20.98 q
2:16.69 (33.05)1:43.64 (40.72)1:02.92 (34.69)r:+0.47  28.23

Wffm JR9 Hamula, Claire 2:18.89  2:17.97 q
2:18.89 (34.32)1:44.57 (40.76)1:03.81 (33.88)r:+0.47  29.93

Chat SO10 Guzman-Delahoz, Valerie S 2:19.19  2:18.83 q
2:19.19 (34.28)1:44.91 (41.15)1:03.76 (35.64)r:+0.44  28.12
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 5  Women 200 Yard IM)
YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Uva JR11 Nelson, Linnea S 2:19.78  2:19.40 q
2:19.78 (31.91)1:47.87 (42.44)1:05.43 (35.84)r:+0.45  29.59

Surf FR12 Hatch, Madilyn 2:19.97  2:21.71 q
2:19.97 (33.24)1:46.73 (42.39)1:04.34 (35.18)r:+0.60  29.16

wsc SR13 Staples, Seren R 2:20.70  2:21.09 q
2:20.70 (35.48)1:45.22 (41.92)1:03.30 (34.46)r:+0.46  28.84

Kyat SO14 Palmer, Tiffanie 2:22.59  2:20.58 q
2:22.59 (34.35)1:48.24 (42.75)1:05.49 (35.83)r:+0.38  29.66

Cuda JR15 Nelson, Taylee 2:24.23  2:19.21 q
2:24.23 (35.06)1:49.17 (41.86)1:07.31 (36.83)r:+0.46  30.48

oa FR16 Stolz, Madeleine 2:24.35  2:24.62 q
2:24.35 (33.58)1:50.77 (42.07)1:08.70 (37.71)r:+0.32  30.99

ssc FR17 Hunter, Lola 2:24.39  2:23.75
2:24.39 (33.77)1:50.62 (44.05)1:06.57 (36.11)r:+0.44  30.46

Uva FR18 Guzman, Sydney 2:24.47  2:25.19
2:24.47 (33.92)1:50.55 (41.18)1:09.37 (37.36)r:+0.44  32.01

Uva FR22 Weight, Colbie 2:26.28  2:26.70
2:26.28 (33.95)1:52.33 (44.50)1:07.83 (36.61)r:+0.45  31.22

pc FR23 Sherman, Liv 2:27.77  2:29.95
2:27.77 (35.18)1:52.59 (41.31)1:11.28 (39.23)r:+0.55  32.05

Wffm SO24 Harward, Brinley 2:27.85  2:31.04
2:27.85 (35.35)1:52.50 (41.76)1:10.74 (38.28)r:+0.47  32.46

ssc SO25 Aryazand, Aryauna 2:30.53  2:30.38
2:30.53 (34.89)1:55.64 (46.08)1:09.56 (36.71)r:+0.46  32.85

oa SO26 Frazier, Ada 2:30.68  2:32.12
2:30.68 (34.67)1:56.01 (46.85)1:09.16 (36.52)r:+0.39  32.64

ssc SO28 Jonart, Sady 2:30.93  2:34.18
2:30.93 (34.94)1:55.99 (42.41)1:13.58 (39.91)r:+0.63  33.67

Uva JR--- Reichner, Kate DQ  2:11.87
DQ (30.47)1:39.82 (40.21)59.61 (31.94)r:+0.48  27.67

oa SO--- Macdonald, Sadie S DQ  2:11.40
DQ (32.95)1:40.72 (39.94)1:00.78 (32.35)r:+0.29  28.43

 
Event 6  Men 200 Yard IM

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time

A - Final
oa JR1 Astle, Abe D 1:49.61  1:49.65

1:49.61 (27.06)1:22.55 (32.06)50.49 (26.70)r:+0.67  23.79

Chat SO2 Barnard, Luan D 1:53.05  1:54.79
1:53.05 (27.04)1:26.01 (34.49)51.52 (27.15)r:+0.60  24.37

oa JR3 Wardle, Isaac R 1:53.59  1:53.00
1:53.59 (28.82)1:24.77 (31.63)53.14 (28.02)r:+0.65  25.12

ssc JR4 Hale, Nash 1:53.85  1:53.85
1:53.85 (27.71)1:26.14 (33.61)52.53 (28.13)r:+0.64  24.40

slc JR5 Tanner, Glen 1:55.82  1:54.46
1:55.82 (26.93)1:28.89 (34.31)54.58 (29.39)r:+0.61  25.19

slc JR6 Schiffman, Benjamin S 1:57.49  1:56.86
1:57.49 (28.09)1:29.40 (35.17)54.23 (28.77)25.46

ssc JR7 Johnson, Chase 1:57.72  1:56.53
1:57.72 (27.97)1:29.75 (34.51)55.24 (30.25)24.99

oa SR8 Chamberlain, Justin 1:58.92  1:57.66
1:58.92 (29.02)1:29.90 (34.31)55.59 (30.04)r:+0.68  25.55
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B - Final ...   (Event 6  Men 200 Yard IM)
YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time

B - Final
Lehi SR9 Smith, Joshua 1:57.13  2:00.72

1:57.13 (27.78)1:29.35 (35.66)53.69 (29.68)r:+0.67  24.01

oa SR10 Hartman, Owen F 1:57.60  1:59.74
1:57.60 (27.53)1:30.07 (32.43)57.64 (31.07)r:+0.72  26.57

oa JR11 Swensen, Laiken E 1:57.99  1:59.41
1:57.99 (28.85)1:29.14 (33.66)55.48 (29.48)r:+0.66  26.00

Chat SR12 Winter, Aeddan T 1:59.05  2:01.21
1:59.05 (27.38)1:31.67 (36.72)54.95 (29.42)r:+0.74  25.53

Sdat JR13 Glissmeyer, Liam C 2:00.22  2:00.09
2:00.22 (28.33)1:31.89 (36.50)55.39 (29.90)r:+0.66  25.49

wsc SO14 Stoddard, Brayden K 2:01.09  2:01.86
2:01.09 (28.06)1:33.03 (37.14)55.89 (30.32)r:+0.73  25.57

Cuda JR15 McKee, Dallin 2:01.85  2:00.12
2:01.85 (30.30)1:31.55 (35.86)55.69 (29.59)r:+0.65  26.10

 
Event 6  Men 200 Yard IM

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
oa JR1 Astle, Abe D 1:49.65  1:50.40 q

1:49.65 (27.28)1:22.37 (31.43)50.94 (27.87)r:+0.39  23.07

oa JR2 Wardle, Isaac R 1:53.00  1:55.06 q
1:53.00 (28.14)1:24.86 (32.13)52.73 (28.12)r:+0.45  24.61

ssc JR3 Hale, Nash 1:53.85  1:55.26 q
1:53.85 (27.92)1:25.93 (33.97)51.96 (27.47)r:+0.41  24.49

slc JR4 Tanner, Glen 1:54.46  2:02.03 q
1:54.46 (26.81)1:27.65 (33.44)54.21 (29.95)r:+0.40  24.26

Chat SO5 Barnard, Luan D 1:54.79  1:55.31 q
1:54.79 (27.70)1:27.09 (35.02)52.07 (27.61)r:+0.50  24.46

ssc JR6 Johnson, Chase 1:56.53  1:59.29 q
1:56.53 (27.37)1:29.16 (33.42)55.74 (31.15)r:+0.40  24.59

slc JR7 Schiffman, Benjamin S 1:56.86  1:59.90 q
1:56.86 (27.78)1:29.08 (35.13)53.95 (28.36)r:+0.47  25.59

oa SR8 Chamberlain, Justin 1:57.66  1:58.45 q
1:57.66 (29.05)1:28.61 (33.46)55.15 (30.22)r:+0.39  24.93

oa JR9 Swensen, Laiken E 1:59.41  1:57.75 q
1:59.41 (31.03)1:28.38 (34.09)54.29 (28.82)r:+0.44  25.47

oa SR10 Hartman, Owen F 1:59.74  1:58.11 q
1:59.74 (30.40)1:29.34 (35.05)54.29 (29.33)r:+0.42  24.96

Sdat JR11 Glissmeyer, Liam C 2:00.09  2:00.01 q
2:00.09 (28.83)1:31.26 (36.26)55.00 (30.30)r:+0.44  24.70

Cuda JR12 McKee, Dallin 2:00.12  1:59.53 q
2:00.12 (29.40)1:30.72 (35.73)54.99 (29.09)r:+0.38  25.90

Lehi SR13 Smith, Joshua 2:00.72  1:58.65 q
2:00.72 (29.05)1:31.67 (37.46)54.21 (30.29)r:+0.44  23.92

Chat SR14 Winter, Aeddan T 2:01.21  2:02.08 q
2:01.21 (28.33)1:32.88 (37.09)55.79 (29.76)r:+0.44  26.03

wsc SO16 Stoddard, Brayden K 2:01.86  2:02.45 q
2:01.86 (29.41)1:32.45 (36.84)55.61 (30.63)r:+0.43  24.98

Wffm SO17 Abney, Blake 2:02.01  2:04.22
2:02.01 (29.72)1:32.29 (35.38)56.91 (30.40)r:+0.46  26.51
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Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 6  Men 200 Yard IM)
YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

ssc JR18 Tao, Yunpeng 2:03.53  2:03.07
2:03.53 (30.49)1:33.04 (34.40)58.64 (32.29)r:+0.40  26.35

wsc JR20 Edwards, Parker D 2:05.63  2:05.53
2:05.63 (29.33)1:36.30 (36.99)59.31 (32.73)r:+0.32  26.58

Uva FR22 Hansen, Eddie 2:07.27  2:06.12
2:07.27 (29.29)1:37.98 (38.01)59.97 (32.33)r:+0.49  27.64

Sdat FR23 Chamberlain, Thomas 2:07.79  2:06.97
2:07.79 (29.25)1:38.54 (38.58)59.96 (32.31)r:+0.46  27.65

psc FR24 Simons, McKay 2:08.15  2:10.29
2:08.15 (29.65)1:38.50 (38.28)1:00.22 (32.79)r:+0.55  27.43

Lehi JR25 Scott, Tayte 2:08.38  2:08.15
2:08.38 (30.40)1:37.98 (39.81)58.17 (31.60)r:+0.42  26.57

wsc FR27 Brooks, Emmett L 2:09.75  2:09.10
2:09.75 (30.74)1:39.01 (38.73)1:00.28 (33.40)r:+0.56  26.88

Chat SO29 Kokeny, William J 2:10.01  2:10.73
2:10.01 (30.73)1:39.28 (38.45)1:00.83 (33.39)r:+0.54  27.44

Surf JR--- Hatch, Jed L DQ  2:07.41
DQ (29.67)1:34.97 (36.74)58.23 (30.43)r:+0.53  27.80

 
Event 7  Women 50 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time

A - Final
oa SR1 Henry, Gabby 23.74  23.41

r:+0.65

wsc SO2 Andrews, Reece A 24.16  24.25
r:+0.65

Sdat SR4 Patterson, Reagan 24.58  24.20
r:+0.54

oa SR5 Greenwell, Lauren N 24.79  24.44
r:+0.69

Uva JR7 Phillips, Eva 25.49  25.13
r:+0.73

B - Final
Unat FR9 Zulcic, Shayla 25.22  25.15

r:+0.69

Chat FR10 Bradley, Aoibheann L 25.35  25.18
r:+0.47

wsc SO11 Cannon, Grace J 25.54  25.37
r:+0.69

Chat SO*12 Reynolds, Isabelle 25.56  25.47
r:+0.73

ssc SO*12 Bringard, Elsa 25.56  25.24
r:+0.70

Sdat SO16 Cyril, Rebekah A 26.34  25.66
r:+0.85

 
Event 7  Women 50 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
oa SR1 Henry, Gabby 23.41  24.32 q

r:+0.47
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2024 UT 5A State OBS - 2/23/2024 to 2/24/2024

Utah High School State Swimming Championships

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 7  Women 50 Yard Freestyle)
YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Sdat SR2 Patterson, Reagan 24.20  24.68 q
r:+0.39

wsc SO3 Andrews, Reece A 24.25  24.96 q
r:+0.40

oa SR5 Greenwell, Lauren N 24.44  24.80 q
r:+0.53

Uva JR8 Phillips, Eva 25.13  25.58 q
r:+0.44

Unat FR9 Zulcic, Shayla 25.15  25.73 q
r:+0.37

Chat FR10 Bradley, Aoibheann L 25.18  25.62 q
r:+0.48

ssc SO11 Bringard, Elsa 25.24  26.02 q
r:+0.43

wsc SO13 Cannon, Grace J 25.37  26.02 q
r:+0.45

Chat SO15 Reynolds, Isabelle 25.47  25.99 q
r:+0.43

Sdat SO16 Cyril, Rebekah A 25.66  26.11 q
r:+0.51

oa SO18 McElwee, Sydney A 25.76  25.66
r:+0.46

Sdat SO20 Bevans, Jade 25.91  26.60
r:+0.52

Wffm SO22 Tay, Jimena 26.11  26.46
r:+0.52

Sdat JR23 Paschen, Veronika 26.17  26.60
r:+0.33

Sdat JR24 Gilbert, Grace 26.18  26.76
r:+0.42

 
Event 8  Men 50 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time

A - Final
Ccat SR1 Williams, Samuel 20.68  21.05

r:+0.69

oa JR2 Wrona, Sebastian 20.91  21.12
r:+0.68

Chat JR3 Doyle, Drake M 21.18  21.02
r:+0.77

oa JR4 Tu, Kevin J 21.59  21.40
r:+0.63

Sdat JR6 Hale, Isaac 21.87  21.80
r:+0.70

B - Final
ssc JR11 Goetsch, Benjamin 22.46  22.49

r:+0.65

Wffm SR14 Brooks, Samuel 22.97  22.42
r:+0.74
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Results

 
Event 8  Men 50 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Chat JR1 Doyle, Drake M 21.02  21.57 q

r:+0.46

Ccat SR2 Williams, Samuel 21.05  21.40 q
r:+0.42

oa JR3 Wrona, Sebastian 21.12  21.22 q
r:+0.39

oa JR5 Tu, Kevin J 21.40  21.67 q
r:+0.40

Sdat JR7 Hale, Isaac 21.80  21.61 q
r:+0.48

Wffm SR14 Brooks, Samuel 22.42  22.92 q
r:+0.47

ssc JR15 Goetsch, Benjamin 22.49  22.64 q
r:+0.44

wsc JR21 Trayanov, Dilyan R 23.10  23.13
r:+0.35

ssc SO24 Skamnes, Alex 23.25  23.34
r:+0.40

wva SR28 Wright, Caleb 23.53  23.32
r:+0.35

Ccat SO29 Portillo, Spencer 23.59  23.73
r:+0.47

 
Event 9  Women 100 Yard Butterfly

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time

A - Final
Wffm JR1 Garstang, Jade 53.17  53.65

53.17 (28.26)r:+0.74  24.91

oa SR2 Henry, Gabby 56.77  56.62
56.77 (30.66)26.11

wsc SO3 Andrews, Reece A 57.01  57.16
57.01 (31.02)r:+0.66  25.99

oa FR4 Lemmon, Vienna B 58.26  58.48
58.26 (30.88)r:+0.58  27.38

Uva JR5 Reichner, Kate 59.09  59.22
59.09 (31.50)r:+0.71  27.59

Uva JR6 Phillips, Eva 59.90  59.11
59.90 (32.00)r:+0.70  27.90

Uva SR7 Hansen, Ava 1:01.13  1:00.73
1:01.13 (33.08)r:+0.66  28.05

ssc SO8 Jameson, Keira 1:01.47  1:00.54
1:01.47 (32.99)r:+0.71  28.48

B - Final
Chat SO9 Guzman-Delahoz, Valerie S 1:01.19  1:01.04

1:01.19 (32.56)r:+0.66  28.63

wva JR10 Shi, Felicia 1:01.32  1:01.14
1:01.32 (32.47)28.85

Wffm JR12 Rose, Imani 1:02.17  1:01.74
1:02.17 (33.00)r:+0.71  29.17
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B - Final ...   (Event 9  Women 100 Yard Butterfly)
YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time

Uva JR13 Weight, Brinley 1:02.45  1:01.75
1:02.45 (33.26)r:+0.72  29.19

wsc SR14 Staples, Seren R 1:03.65  1:02.77
1:03.65 (34.20)r:+0.74  29.45

Wffm SR16 Pan, Rachel 1:04.53  1:02.65
1:04.53 (34.55)r:+0.76  29.98

 
Event 9  Women 100 Yard Butterfly

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Wffm JR1 Garstang, Jade 53.65  54.49 q

53.65 (28.69)r:+0.47  24.96

oa SR2 Henry, Gabby 56.62  57.63 q
56.62 (30.85)r:+0.47  25.77

wsc SO3 Andrews, Reece A 57.16  59.07 q
57.16 (31.22)r:+0.41  25.94

oa FR4 Lemmon, Vienna B 58.48  57.89 q
58.48 (30.73)r:+0.36  27.75

Uva JR5 Phillips, Eva 59.11  1:01.59 q
59.11 (31.26)r:+0.44  27.85

Uva JR6 Reichner, Kate 59.22  59.64 q
59.22 (31.43)r:+0.51  27.79

ssc SO7 Jameson, Keira 1:00.54  1:02.35 q
1:00.54 (32.33)r:+0.49  28.21

Uva SR8 Hansen, Ava 1:00.73  1:02.11 q
1:00.73 (33.15)r:+0.39  27.58

Chat SO9 Guzman-Delahoz, Valerie S 1:01.04  1:01.41 q
1:01.04 (32.83)r:+0.37  28.21

wva JR10 Shi, Felicia 1:01.14  1:01.36 q
1:01.14 (32.75)r:+0.57  28.39

Wffm JR11 Rose, Imani 1:01.74  1:03.23 q
1:01.74 (32.67)r:+0.45  29.07

Uva JR12 Weight, Brinley 1:01.75  1:03.09 q
1:01.75 (32.88)r:+0.47  28.87

Wffm SR14 Pan, Rachel 1:02.65  1:03.20 q
1:02.65 (33.46)r:+0.48  29.19

wsc SR15 Staples, Seren R 1:02.77  1:03.38 q
1:02.77 (33.65)r:+0.52  29.12

Life FR17 Kendall, Autumn 1:04.00  1:03.53
1:04.00 (33.35)r:+0.58  30.65

Surf FR18 Hatch, Madilyn 1:04.49  1:04.09
1:04.49 (34.59)r:+0.58  29.90

Sdat SO20 Bevans, Jade 1:04.73  1:04.67
1:04.73 (35.83)r:+0.51  28.90

Kyat SO22 Palmer, Tiffanie 1:05.13  1:03.03
1:05.13 (35.41)r:+0.41  29.72

Uva SO23 Long, Ellie 1:05.45  1:04.15
1:05.45 (35.29)r:+0.57  30.16

Uva FR25 Lemmons, Meghan J 1:05.94  1:06.98
1:05.94 (35.39)r:+0.47  30.55

Uva FR29 Weight, Colbie 1:06.66  1:06.90
1:06.66 (35.08)r:+0.50  31.58
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 9  Women 100 Yard Butterfly)
YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

oa FR30 Stolz, Madeleine 1:07.26  1:05.03
1:07.26 (34.89)r:+0.39  32.37

 
Event 10  Men 100 Yard Butterfly

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time

A - Final
oa SR1 de la Garza, Will M 49.74  49.42

49.74 (26.26)23.48

oa JR2 Hatchard, Benjamin J 50.41  50.10
50.41 (26.57)r:+0.65  23.84

Lehi SR3 Smith, Joshua 50.73  50.66
50.73 (26.94)23.79

Ccat SR4 Williams, Samuel 50.87  51.40
50.87 (27.13)r:+0.31  23.74

ssc JR6 Johnson, Chase 52.39  51.82
52.39 (27.69)r:+0.59  24.70

wsc SO7 Stoddard, Brayden K 52.83  52.64
52.83 (27.89)24.94

oa JR8 Swensen, Conner J 53.67  53.24
53.67 (28.80)r:+0.32  24.87

B - Final
Sdat JR10 Glissmeyer, Liam C 54.15  53.51

54.15 (29.41)r:+0.74  24.74

Uva SR11 Holm, George 54.68  55.01
54.68 (29.33)r:+0.72  25.35

Lehi JR12 Scott, Tayte 54.76  55.13
54.76 (29.48)r:+0.65  25.28

Cuda SR14 Hodgkinson, Cooper 55.23  54.86
55.23 (29.74)r:+0.73  25.49

Wffm JR15 Kamauu, Ammon 56.54  55.27
56.54 (30.02)r:+0.71  26.52

Surf SR16 Fambro, Jace 57.05  55.68
57.05 (30.88)r:+0.61  26.17

 
Event 10  Men 100 Yard Butterfly

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
oa SR1 de la Garza, Will M 49.42  50.51 q

49.42 (26.35)r:+0.44  23.07

oa JR2 Hatchard, Benjamin J 50.10  50.78 q
50.10 (26.74)r:+0.46  23.36

Lehi SR3 Smith, Joshua 50.66  51.09 q
50.66 (26.81)r:+0.43  23.85

Ccat SR4 Williams, Samuel 51.40  53.54 q
51.40 (27.78)r:+0.44  23.62

ssc JR5 Johnson, Chase 51.82  52.89 q
51.82 (27.60)r:+0.42  24.22

wsc SO7 Stoddard, Brayden K 52.64  53.71 q
52.64 (28.20)r:+0.42  24.44

oa JR8 Swensen, Conner J 53.24  53.52 q
53.24 (28.86)r:+0.43  24.38

Sdat JR10 Glissmeyer, Liam C 53.51  55.99 q
53.51 (28.90)r:+0.40  24.61
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 10  Men 100 Yard Butterfly)
YrName School  

Cuda SR11 Hodgkinson, Cooper 54.86  54.92 q
54.86 (29.64)r:+0.46  25.22

Uva SR12 Holm, George 55.01  56.52 q
55.01 (29.24)r:+0.39  25.77

Lehi JR13 Scott, Tayte 55.13  54.68 q
55.13 (29.29)r:+0.43  25.84

Wffm JR14 Kamauu, Ammon 55.27  56.00 q
55.27 (29.45)r:+0.42  25.82

Surf SR16 Fambro, Jace 55.68  55.94 q
55.68 (29.67)r:+0.34  26.01

Uva SO17 Hansen, Logan 55.78  57.89
55.78 (29.72)r:+0.37  26.06

wsc JR18 Rasband, Daxon H 55.95  56.35
55.95 (30.12)r:+0.39  25.83

ssc SO20 Tang, Preston 56.32  55.70
56.32 (30.50)r:+0.36  25.82

wva SR22 Wright, Caleb 56.84  56.19
56.84 (31.87)r:+0.37  24.97

Wffm SO23 Stout, Noah 57.10  58.31
57.10 (30.49)r:+0.39  26.61

Wffm FR25 Talbot, Liam 57.40  57.48
57.40 (30.97)r:+0.42  26.43

Wffm SO27 Guo, Jason 57.48  57.50
57.48 (31.17)r:+0.41  26.31

slc FR29 Peters, Arlo 58.41  58.11
58.41 (31.96)r:+0.41  26.45

Chat SO30 Kokeny, William J 58.76  57.96
58.76 (31.73)r:+0.50  27.03

wsc FR31 Stirling, Emmett E 58.85  57.97
58.85 (31.68)r:+0.40  27.17

 
Event 11  Women 100 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time

A - Final
wsc SO1 Diedrichs, Ana C 52.30  52.01

52.30 (27.28)r:+0.72  25.02

oa SR2 Hooton, Taylar A 52.53  53.40
52.53 (27.32)r:+0.74  25.21

Sdat SR3 Patterson, Reagan 53.66  53.19
53.66 (28.09)r:+0.64  25.57

oa FR5 Doretto, Greta M 54.42  53.97
54.42 (27.84)r:+0.76  26.58

wsc JR6 Haynes, Avery M 54.44  54.15
54.44 (28.06)r:+0.71  26.38

ssc JR7 Williams, Isabella 54.73  54.37
54.73 (28.37)r:+0.76  26.36

Unat FR8 Zulcic, Shayla 54.76  54.44
54.76 (28.69)r:+0.64  26.07

B - Final
Sdat FR9 Glissmeyer, Ava 55.07  55.51

55.07 (28.10)r:+0.63  26.97
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B - Final ...   (Event 11  Women 100 Yard Freestyle)
YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time

oa FR10 Wrona, Sophie M 55.39  54.72
55.39 (28.76)r:+0.70  26.63

ssc SO11 Bringard, Elsa 56.02  56.05
56.02 (29.06)r:+0.68  26.96

oa SR14 Kim, Audrey H 57.68  56.82
57.68 (30.31)r:+0.73  27.37

Sdat SO15 Cyril, Rebekah A 57.70  56.38
57.70 (30.33)r:+0.79  27.37

 
Event 11  Women 100 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
wsc SO1 Diedrichs, Ana C 52.01  54.29 q

52.01 (27.23)r:+0.43  24.78

Sdat SR3 Patterson, Reagan 53.19  54.44 q
53.19 (27.95)r:+0.37  25.24

oa SR4 Hooton, Taylar A 53.40  52.92 q
53.40 (28.04)r:+0.42  25.36

oa FR5 Doretto, Greta M 53.97  54.31 q
53.97 (27.81)r:+0.48  26.16

wsc JR6 Haynes, Avery M 54.15  54.31 q
54.15 (28.12)r:+0.42  26.03

ssc JR7 Williams, Isabella 54.37  54.44 q
54.37 (28.34)r:+0.48  26.03

Unat FR8 Zulcic, Shayla 54.44  54.20 q
54.44 (28.30)r:+0.41  26.14

oa FR9 Wrona, Sophie M 54.72  55.01 q
54.72 (28.48)r:+0.41  26.24

Sdat FR10 Glissmeyer, Ava 55.51  55.05 q
55.51 (28.87)r:+0.48  26.64

ssc SO13 Bringard, Elsa 56.05  56.38 q
56.05 (29.42)r:+0.44  26.63

Sdat SO14 Cyril, Rebekah A 56.38  57.48 q
56.38 (29.56)r:+0.57  26.82

oa SR15 Kim, Audrey H 56.82  57.01 q
56.82 (30.24)r:+0.48  26.58

Cuda JR18 Swenson, Amy 57.22  57.09
57.22 (29.80)r:+0.40  27.42

Wffm SO21 Tay, Jimena 58.37  58.32
58.37 (30.57)r:+0.51  27.80

slc SO22 Fox, Lydia 58.86  59.50
58.86 (31.04)r:+0.62  27.82

wsc SO23 Hobby, Naomi R 59.15  1:00.18
59.15 (31.96)r:+0.43  27.19

Ccat FR24 Portillo, Shya 59.33  59.73
59.33 (31.22)r:+0.45  28.11

Sdat JR25 Paschen, Veronika 59.58  1:00.52
59.58 (30.64)r:+0.39  28.94

Cuda FR26 Parkin, Caialee 59.67  1:00.14
59.67 (31.53)r:+0.48  28.14
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Event 12  Men 100 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time

A - Final
oa JR1 Astle, Abe D 45.40  44.73

45.40 (23.93)r:+0.63  21.47

oa JR2 Wrona, Sebastian 46.21  46.85
46.21 (24.15)r:+0.65  22.06

Sdat JR6 Hale, Isaac 49.08  48.56
49.08 (25.72)r:+0.68  23.36

ssc JR7 Goetsch, Benjamin 49.22  49.12
49.22 (25.99)r:+0.68  23.23

B - Final
oa FR14 Jones, Pi R 50.46  50.22

50.46 (26.33)r:+0.65  24.13

ssc JR15 Wu, Vincent 50.49  50.31
50.49 (26.37)r:+0.67  24.12

ssc SO16 Skamnes, Alex 51.45  50.65
51.45 (26.76)r:+0.70  24.69

 
Event 12  Men 100 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
oa JR1 Astle, Abe D 44.73  45.85 q

44.73 (23.39)r:+0.37  21.34

oa JR3 Wrona, Sebastian 46.85  47.08 q
46.85 (24.84)r:+0.40  22.01

Sdat JR6 Hale, Isaac 48.56  48.81 q
48.56 (25.50)r:+0.54  23.06

ssc JR8 Goetsch, Benjamin 49.12  49.49 q
49.12 (25.89)r:+0.43  23.23

oa FR12 Jones, Pi R 50.22  52.06 q
50.22 (26.11)r:+0.41  24.11

ssc JR13 Wu, Vincent 50.31  50.34 q
50.31 (26.82)r:+0.41  23.49

ssc SO15 Skamnes, Alex 50.65  51.46 q
50.65 (26.52)r:+0.47  24.13

ssc SR17 Mecham, Stephen 50.69  51.76
50.69 (26.85)r:+0.44  23.84

Cuda SO21 Hodgkinson, Tucker 51.56  53.04
51.56 (27.43)r:+0.42  24.13

wsc JR23 Trayanov, Dilyan R 51.85  51.17
51.85 (27.09)r:+0.39  24.76

Sdat SO26 Holdstock, Maxwell 52.15  53.22
52.15 (27.47)r:+0.53  24.68

wsc FR28 Brooks, Emmett L 52.89  52.19
52.89 (27.26)r:+0.45  25.63

 
Event 13  Women 500 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time

A - Final
oa FR1 Moran, Rainie R 5:11.48  5:11.53

2:02.89 (31.75)1:31.14 (31.35)59.79 (31.14)r:+0.71  28.65

4:08.85 (31.34)3:37.51 (31.40)3:06.11 (31.54)2:34.57 (31.68)

4:40.51 (31.66) 5:11.48 (30.97)
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A - Final ...   (Event 13  Women 500 Yard Freestyle)
YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time

Uva JR2 Riding, Coco 5:14.61  5:13.45
2:02.24 (32.19)1:30.05 (31.26)58.79 (30.55)r:+0.71  28.24

4:11.64 (32.58)3:39.06 (32.24)3:06.82 (32.30)2:34.52 (32.28)

4:44.19 (32.55) 5:14.61 (30.42)

ssc SR3 Bringard, Beca 5:15.28  5:15.85
2:02.36 (31.76)1:30.60 (31.47)59.13 (30.80)r:+0.76  28.33

4:11.91 (32.49)3:39.42 (32.74)3:06.68 (32.25)2:34.43 (32.07)

4:43.82 (31.91) 5:15.28 (31.46)

Chat SR4 Bradley, Audrey M 5:15.70  5:13.51
2:04.46 (32.25)1:32.21 (31.86)1:00.35 (31.40)r:+0.77  28.95

4:13.31 (32.24)3:41.07 (32.33)3:08.74 (32.28)2:36.46 (32.00)

4:45.13 (31.82) 5:15.70 (30.57)

oa SO5 Macdonald, Sadie S 5:16.15  5:15.95
2:05.70 (32.47)1:33.23 (32.42)1:00.81 (32.39)r:+0.65  28.42

4:13.32 (31.97)3:41.35 (32.43)3:08.92 (31.54)2:37.38 (31.68)

4:45.41 (32.09) 5:16.15 (30.74)

Chat FR6 Sorenson, Rori 5:17.69  5:18.48
2:02.74 (31.98)1:30.76 (31.33)59.43 (31.19)28.24

4:13.76 (33.11)3:40.65 (32.84)3:07.81 (32.56)2:35.25 (32.51)

4:46.68 (32.92) 5:17.69 (31.01)

Uva SO7 Poulson, Macie 5:23.47  5:19.62
2:05.59 (32.74)1:32.85 (32.59)1:00.26 (31.57)r:+0.72  28.69

4:17.22 (33.65)3:43.57 (32.66)3:10.91 (32.52)2:38.39 (32.80)

4:50.69 (33.47) 5:23.47 (32.78)

ssc SR8 Jonart, Ryli 5:29.36  5:21.50
2:07.41 (33.16)1:34.25 (32.94)1:01.31 (32.04)r:+0.69  29.27

4:22.75 (34.17)3:48.58 (33.99)3:14.59 (33.51)2:41.08 (33.67)

4:56.52 (33.77) 5:29.36 (32.84)

B - Final
Uva SO10 Sanft, Amelia 5:25.35  5:28.34

2:07.52 (33.20)1:34.32 (32.82)1:01.50 (32.14)r:+0.60  29.36

4:20.28 (33.09)3:47.19 (33.23)3:13.96 (33.03)2:40.93 (33.41)

4:53.80 (33.52) 5:25.35 (31.55)

Uva JR11 Nelson, Linnea S 5:25.52  5:33.34
2:03.85 (32.46)1:31.39 (32.12)59.27 (31.04)r:+0.70  28.23

4:18.74 (34.60)3:44.14 (33.76)3:10.38 (33.11)2:37.27 (33.42)

4:52.70 (33.96) 5:25.52 (32.82)

ssc SO12 Jonart, Sady 5:28.84  5:34.11
2:08.98 (32.84)1:36.14 (32.88)1:03.26 (32.59)r:+0.75  30.67

4:23.15 (33.40)3:49.75 (33.32)3:16.43 (33.76)2:42.67 (33.69)

4:56.66 (33.51) 5:28.84 (32.18)

Wffm SO13 Browne, Elliott 5:30.98  5:34.89
2:08.30 (33.54)1:34.76 (33.11)1:01.65 (32.16)r:+0.75  29.49

4:22.91 (33.93)3:48.98 (33.46)3:15.52 (33.95)2:41.57 (33.27)

4:57.19 (34.28) 5:30.98 (33.79)

Uva SO14 Long, Ellie 5:31.94  5:34.31
2:09.45 (33.39)1:36.06 (33.42)1:02.64 (32.60)r:+0.78  30.04

4:24.76 (33.88)3:50.88 (33.97)3:16.91 (33.88)2:43.03 (33.58)

4:58.69 (33.93) 5:31.94 (33.25)

wsc FR15 Keller, Kasenya 5:35.10  5:31.95
2:08.42 (33.74)1:34.68 (33.27)1:01.41 (32.18)r:+0.63  29.23

4:26.88 (35.03)3:51.85 (34.40)3:17.45 (34.88)2:42.57 (34.15)

5:01.49 (34.61) 5:35.10 (33.61)
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Event 13  Women 500 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
oa FR1 Moran, Rainie R 5:11.53  5:09.53 q

2:02.72 (31.79)1:30.93 (31.63)59.30 (31.13)r:+0.48  28.17

4:09.14 (31.53)3:37.61 (31.61)3:06.00 (31.47)2:34.53 (31.81)

4:40.76 (31.62) 5:11.53 (30.77)

Uva JR2 Riding, Coco 5:13.45  5:17.81 q
2:01.78 (31.78)1:30.00 (31.41)58.59 (30.58)r:+0.48  28.01

4:10.09 (32.42)3:37.67 (31.98)3:05.69 (31.99)2:33.70 (31.92)

4:42.14 (32.05) 5:13.45 (31.31)

Chat SR3 Bradley, Audrey M 5:13.51  5:18.74 q
2:04.48 (32.13)1:32.35 (31.86)1:00.49 (31.55)r:+0.52  28.94

4:11.58 (31.59)3:39.99 (31.57)3:08.42 (31.78)2:36.64 (32.16)

4:42.98 (31.40) 5:13.51 (30.53)

ssc SR4 Bringard, Beca 5:15.85  5:18.42 q
2:03.01 (31.91)1:31.10 (31.65)59.45 (31.01)r:+0.37  28.44

4:11.20 (32.10)3:39.10 (32.48)3:06.62 (31.67)2:34.95 (31.94)

4:43.63 (32.43) 5:15.85 (32.22)

oa SO5 Macdonald, Sadie S 5:15.95  5:15.69 q
2:03.53 (31.91)1:31.62 (31.62)1:00.00 (31.35)r:+0.44  28.65

4:11.49 (32.49)3:39.00 (32.24)3:06.76 (31.56)2:35.20 (31.67)

4:43.52 (32.03) 5:15.95 (32.43)

Chat FR6 Sorenson, Rori 5:18.48  5:13.45 q
2:02.92 (32.84)1:30.08 (31.66)58.42 (30.39)r:+0.52  28.03

4:13.65 (32.79)3:40.86 (33.08)3:07.78 (32.46)2:35.32 (32.40)

4:46.77 (33.12) 5:18.48 (31.71)

Uva SO7 Poulson, Macie 5:19.62  5:23.53 q
2:04.22 (32.35)1:31.87 (32.19)59.68 (31.34)r:+0.50  28.34

4:15.48 (33.25)3:42.23 (33.23)3:09.00 (32.66)2:36.34 (32.12)

4:47.97 (32.49) 5:19.62 (31.65)

ssc SR8 Jonart, Ryli 5:21.50  5:23.97 q
2:05.58 (32.82)1:32.76 (32.28)1:00.48 (31.66)r:+0.44  28.82

4:17.66 (32.98)3:44.68 (33.31)3:11.37 (33.14)2:38.23 (32.65)

4:50.41 (32.75) 5:21.50 (31.09)

Uva SO10 Sanft, Amelia 5:28.34  5:34.95 q
2:08.14 (33.28)1:34.86 (32.72)1:02.14 (32.76)r:+0.51  29.38

4:22.08 (33.49)3:48.59 (33.63)3:14.96 (33.24)2:41.72 (33.58)

4:55.70 (33.62) 5:28.34 (32.64)

wsc FR11 Keller, Kasenya 5:31.95  5:31.96 q
2:05.71 (33.33)1:32.38 (32.49)59.89 (31.72)r:+0.41  28.17

4:24.36 (35.82)3:48.54 (34.28)3:14.26 (34.96)2:39.30 (33.59)

4:59.15 (34.79) 5:31.95 (32.80)

Uva JR12 Nelson, Linnea S 5:33.34  5:29.67 q
2:08.13 (33.27)1:34.86 (33.10)1:01.76 (32.59)r:+0.50  29.17

4:25.88 (34.57)3:51.31 (34.46)3:16.85 (34.42)2:42.43 (34.30)

5:00.29 (34.41) 5:33.34 (33.05)

ssc SO13 Jonart, Sady 5:34.11  5:34.41 q
2:11.59 (34.08)1:37.51 (33.90)1:03.61 (33.26)r:+0.53  30.35

4:27.81 (34.28)3:53.53 (33.73)3:19.80 (33.98)2:45.82 (34.23)

5:01.04 (33.23) 5:34.11 (33.07)
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 13  Women 500 Yard Freestyle)
YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Uva SO14 Long, Ellie 5:34.31  5:35.46 q
2:10.27 (33.80)1:36.47 (33.54)1:02.93 (32.75)r:+0.60  30.18

4:26.88 (34.30)3:52.58 (34.44)3:18.14 (34.03)2:44.11 (33.84)

5:00.82 (33.94) 5:34.31 (33.49)

Wffm SO15 Browne, Elliott 5:34.89  5:33.08 q
2:10.55 (34.42)1:36.13 (33.86)1:02.27 (32.81)r:+0.46  29.46

4:26.69 (34.03)3:52.66 (34.26)3:18.40 (34.25)2:44.15 (33.60)

5:01.36 (34.67) 5:34.89 (33.53)

Surf SR17 Gover, Andelyn 5:42.24  5:42.29
2:10.93 (34.97)1:35.96 (33.54)1:02.42 (32.53)r:+0.54  29.89

4:32.58 (35.51)3:57.07 (35.97)3:21.10 (35.43)2:45.67 (34.74)

5:07.85 (35.27) 5:42.24 (34.39)

Wffm FR18 Hulse, Jessica 5:42.88  5:42.58
2:11.92 (34.66)1:37.26 (34.22)1:03.04 (33.16)r:+0.46  29.88

4:32.63 (35.52)3:57.11 (35.24)3:21.87 (35.18)2:46.69 (34.77)

5:08.35 (35.72) 5:42.88 (34.53)

Cuda SR19 Wilson, Adelaide 5:43.19  5:50.41
2:12.77 (34.67)1:38.10 (34.44)1:03.66 (33.65)r:+0.39  30.01

4:33.86 (35.88)3:57.98 (34.89)3:23.09 (34.95)2:48.14 (35.37)

5:09.52 (35.66) 5:43.19 (33.67)

ssc FR20 Hunter, Lola 5:45.37  5:43.61
2:13.29 (34.71)1:38.58 (34.55)1:04.03 (34.12)r:+0.45  29.91

4:35.03 (35.99)3:59.04 (35.43)3:23.61 (35.00)2:48.61 (35.32)

5:10.66 (35.63) 5:45.37 (34.71)

oa FR21 Merrill, Indie S 5:47.97  5:45.58
2:12.49 (35.14)1:37.35 (33.98)1:03.37 (33.21)r:+0.55  30.16

4:36.22 (36.14)4:00.08 (35.96)3:24.12 (35.94)2:48.18 (35.69)

5:12.70 (36.48) 5:47.97 (35.27)

Uva SR22 Mottishaw, Sophie 5:48.04  5:48.83
2:10.40 (34.84)1:35.56 (34.08)1:01.48 (32.61)r:+0.56  28.87

4:35.67 (37.97)3:57.70 (36.16)3:21.54 (36.00)2:45.54 (35.14)

5:12.26 (36.59) 5:48.04 (35.78)

Uva SO23 Andersen, McKenna 5:49.53  5:55.31
2:14.14 (35.22)1:38.92 (34.57)1:04.35 (33.85)r:+0.55  30.50

4:38.04 (36.41)4:01.63 (35.83)3:25.80 (35.71)2:50.09 (35.95)

5:14.62 (36.58) 5:49.53 (34.91)

wsc SO24 Lofgran, Madison M 5:51.98  5:59.54
2:15.92 (35.09)1:40.83 (35.31)1:05.52 (34.85)r:+0.48  30.67

4:40.67 (36.33)4:04.34 (36.61)3:27.73 (36.04)2:51.69 (35.77)

5:17.07 (36.40) 5:51.98 (34.91)

Wffm JR30 Gordon, Stella 6:01.44  5:59.72
2:19.85 (36.48)1:43.37 (36.58)1:06.79 (34.82)r:+0.41  31.97

4:48.26 (37.39)4:10.87 (37.36)3:33.51 (36.66)2:56.85 (37.00)

5:25.27 (37.01) 6:01.44 (36.17)

 
Event 14  Men 500 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time

A - Final
ssc SR1 Stewart, Alexander 4:37.17  4:43.25

1:47.85 (28.16)1:19.69 (27.71)51.98 (27.30)r:+0.53  24.68

3:41.45 (28.57)3:12.88 (28.31)2:44.57 (28.23)2:16.34 (28.49)

4:09.85 (28.40) 4:37.17 (27.32)



Cottonwood Heights Aquatics HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 8.0 - 11:14 AM  2/27/2024  Page 18

2024 UT 5A State OBS - 2/23/2024 to 2/24/2024

Utah High School State Swimming Championships

Results

A - Final ...   (Event 14  Men 500 Yard Freestyle)
YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time

oa SR2 Moran, Miles L 4:39.24  4:43.50
1:48.99 (28.32)1:20.67 (28.01)52.66 (27.60)r:+0.66  25.06

3:44.17 (28.81)3:15.36 (28.86)2:46.50 (28.84)2:17.66 (28.67)

4:12.08 (27.91) 4:39.24 (27.16)

Uva SR3 Mousser, Easton 4:43.69  4:39.19
1:48.27 (28.32)1:19.95 (27.84)52.11 (26.89)r:+0.77  25.22

3:43.76 (29.14)3:14.62 (28.83)2:45.79 (28.84)2:16.95 (28.68)

4:13.41 (29.65) 4:43.69 (30.28)

slc JR4 Tanner, Glen 4:44.50  4:44.93
1:51.27 (29.15)1:22.12 (28.61)53.51 (28.18)r:+0.73  25.33

3:47.90 (28.96)3:18.94 (29.19)2:49.75 (29.25)2:20.50 (29.23)

4:17.14 (29.24) 4:44.50 (27.36)

slc JR5 Schiffman, Benjamin S 4:44.59  4:48.24
1:51.06 (29.06)1:22.00 (28.72)53.28 (27.97)r:+0.71  25.31

3:48.13 (29.14)3:18.99 (29.38)2:49.61 (29.35)2:20.26 (29.20)

4:16.94 (28.81) 4:44.59 (27.65)

oa SR6 de la Garza, Collin E 4:49.49  4:51.79
1:52.88 (29.70)1:23.18 (29.07)54.11 (28.42)r:+0.68  25.69

3:52.39 (29.92)3:22.47 (30.15)2:52.32 (29.60)2:22.72 (29.84)

4:21.82 (29.43) 4:49.49 (27.67)

oa SO7 Hatchard, Jackson S 4:50.19  4:45.39
1:51.92 (29.50)1:22.42 (29.12)53.30 (28.10)r:+0.66  25.20

3:52.22 (30.08)3:22.14 (30.24)2:51.90 (30.07)2:21.83 (29.91)

4:21.84 (29.62) 4:50.19 (28.35)

Uva SR8 Anderson, Nathan 4:57.17  4:53.57
1:54.11 (30.26)1:23.85 (29.57)54.28 (28.68)r:+0.74  25.60

3:56.86 (31.15)3:25.71 (30.65)2:55.06 (30.43)2:24.63 (30.52)

4:27.89 (31.03) 4:57.17 (29.28)

B - Final
wva SR9 Lawes, Corbin 4:53.57  4:55.34

1:52.92 (29.65)1:23.27 (29.50)53.77 (28.55)r:+0.52  25.22

3:54.53 (31.04)3:23.49 (30.79)2:52.70 (30.18)2:22.52 (29.60)

4:25.44 (30.91) 4:53.57 (28.13)

Uva FR10 Long, Henry 4:53.74  4:54.37
1:53.67 (30.22)1:23.45 (29.36)54.09 (28.46)r:+0.71  25.63

3:56.12 (30.82)3:25.30 (30.84)2:54.46 (30.82)2:23.64 (29.97)

4:25.63 (29.51) 4:53.74 (28.11)

Wffm JR11 Kamauu, Ammon 4:58.29  4:58.94
1:56.63 (30.75)1:25.88 (30.26)55.62 (29.51)r:+0.69  26.11

3:59.60 (30.76)3:28.84 (30.95)2:57.89 (30.72)2:27.17 (30.54)

4:29.69 (30.09) 4:58.29 (28.60)

wsc JR12 Bushnell, Bryton J 4:59.62  4:59.95
1:55.85 (30.22)1:25.63 (30.15)55.48 (29.05)r:+0.64  26.43

3:59.29 (31.26)3:28.03 (30.61)2:57.42 (30.73)2:26.69 (30.84)

4:29.81 (30.52) 4:59.62 (29.81)

Cuda SR13 Monson, Cedric 5:02.19  4:57.23
1:56.29 (30.92)1:25.37 (30.00)55.37 (28.93)r:+0.80  26.44

3:59.97 (31.34)3:28.63 (30.83)2:57.80 (30.43)2:27.37 (31.08)

4:31.45 (31.48) 5:02.19 (30.74)

wsc JR14 Edwards, Parker D 5:02.42  5:02.20
1:56.08 (30.67)1:25.41 (30.14)55.27 (28.93)r:+0.65  26.34

4:00.64 (31.04)3:29.60 (31.06)2:58.54 (31.26)2:27.28 (31.20)

4:31.79 (31.15) 5:02.42 (30.63)
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B - Final ...   (Event 14  Men 500 Yard Freestyle)
YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time

Wffm SR15 Hulse, Gabe 5:06.74  5:07.24
1:57.82 (30.85)1:26.97 (30.34)56.63 (29.80)r:+0.74  26.83

4:04.70 (31.90)3:32.80 (31.89)3:00.91 (31.76)2:29.15 (31.33)

4:36.10 (31.40) 5:06.74 (30.64)

Sdat JR16 Webster, Andrew 5:07.70  5:04.54
1:57.93 (31.94)1:25.99 (30.81)55.18 (29.13)r:+0.69  26.05

4:05.00 (32.20)3:32.80 (31.98)3:00.82 (31.32)2:29.50 (31.57)

4:37.05 (32.05) 5:07.70 (30.65)

 
Event 14  Men 500 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Uva SR1 Mousser, Easton 4:39.19  4:46.10 q

1:47.75 (28.19)1:19.56 (27.72)51.84 (26.97)r:+0.53  24.87

3:42.69 (28.78)3:13.91 (28.38)2:45.53 (28.99)2:16.54 (28.79)

4:11.32 (28.63) 4:39.19 (27.87)

ssc SR2 Stewart, Alexander 4:43.25  4:43.41 q
1:48.63 (28.39)1:20.24 (27.73)52.51 (27.58)r:+0.49  24.93

3:45.06 (29.49)3:15.57 (29.22)2:46.35 (28.88)2:17.47 (28.84)

4:14.34 (29.28) 4:43.25 (28.91)

oa SR3 Moran, Miles L 4:43.50  4:44.68 q
1:50.07 (28.93)1:21.14 (28.61)52.53 (27.67)r:+0.48  24.86

3:46.50 (29.07)3:17.43 (29.21)2:48.22 (29.20)2:19.02 (28.95)

4:15.42 (28.92) 4:43.50 (28.08)

slc JR4 Tanner, Glen 4:44.93  4:58.29 q
1:51.17 (29.15)1:22.02 (28.72)53.30 (28.13)r:+0.44  25.17

3:48.01 (29.13)3:18.88 (29.18)2:49.70 (29.55)2:20.15 (28.98)

4:17.02 (29.01) 4:44.93 (27.91)

oa SO5 Hatchard, Jackson S 4:45.39  4:46.03 q
1:50.85 (29.35)1:21.50 (28.70)52.80 (27.73)r:+0.44  25.07

3:48.63 (29.10)3:19.53 (29.68)2:49.85 (29.47)2:20.38 (29.53)

4:17.92 (29.29) 4:45.39 (27.47)

slc JR6 Schiffman, Benjamin S 4:48.24  5:00.04 q
1:49.66 (29.40)1:20.26 (28.11)52.15 (27.16)r:+0.49  24.99

3:49.35 (30.28)3:19.07 (29.82)2:49.25 (29.93)2:19.32 (29.66)

4:19.47 (30.12) 4:48.24 (28.77)

oa SR7 de la Garza, Collin E 4:51.79  4:50.28 q
1:52.49 (29.85)1:22.64 (28.75)53.89 (28.47)r:+0.34  25.42

3:52.60 (30.27)3:22.33 (30.15)2:52.18 (30.21)2:21.97 (29.48)

4:22.78 (30.18) 4:51.79 (29.01)

Uva SR8 Anderson, Nathan 4:53.57  5:10.48 q
1:52.88 (29.67)1:23.21 (29.21)54.00 (28.59)r:+0.43  25.41

3:54.21 (30.68)3:23.53 (30.32)2:53.21 (30.24)2:22.97 (30.09)

4:24.32 (30.11) 4:53.57 (29.25)

Uva FR9 Long, Henry 4:54.37  4:55.82 q
1:53.91 (30.02)1:23.89 (29.41)54.48 (28.48)r:+0.45  26.00

3:54.53 (30.32)3:24.21 (30.31)2:53.90 (30.17)2:23.73 (29.82)

4:24.90 (30.37) 4:54.37 (29.47)

wva SR10 Lawes, Corbin 4:55.34  4:57.66 q
1:53.11 (29.73)1:23.38 (29.90)53.48 (28.43)r:+0.39  25.05

3:55.23 (31.02)3:24.21 (30.94)2:53.27 (30.18)2:23.09 (29.98)

4:25.63 (30.40) 4:55.34 (29.71)
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 14  Men 500 Yard Freestyle)
YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Cuda SR11 Monson, Cedric 4:57.23  5:06.70 q
1:54.83 (30.60)1:24.23 (29.63)54.60 (28.21)r:+0.51  26.39

3:57.72 (30.88)3:26.84 (31.03)2:55.81 (30.42)2:25.39 (30.56)

4:28.69 (30.97) 4:57.23 (28.54)

Wffm JR12 Kamauu, Ammon 4:58.94  4:56.86 q
1:56.11 (30.65)1:25.46 (30.65)54.81 (29.29)r:+0.42  25.52

3:58.91 (31.23)3:27.68 (30.85)2:56.83 (30.50)2:26.33 (30.22)

4:29.65 (30.74) 4:58.94 (29.29)

wsc JR13 Bushnell, Bryton J 4:59.95  5:04.63 q
1:56.39 (30.53)1:25.86 (30.09)55.77 (29.16)r:+0.45  26.61

3:59.69 (30.93)3:28.76 (30.89)2:57.87 (30.73)2:27.14 (30.75)

4:30.36 (30.67) 4:59.95 (29.59)

wsc JR14 Edwards, Parker D 5:02.20  5:05.79 q
1:56.27 (30.69)1:25.58 (30.25)55.33 (29.01)r:+0.35  26.32

4:00.36 (31.22)3:29.14 (31.18)2:57.96 (30.74)2:27.22 (30.95)

4:31.41 (31.05) 5:02.20 (30.79)

Sdat JR15 Webster, Andrew 5:04.54  5:02.80 q
1:55.34 (30.39)1:24.95 (29.88)55.07 (29.16)r:+0.39  25.91

4:01.45 (31.92)3:29.53 (31.83)2:57.70 (30.92)2:26.78 (31.44)

4:33.68 (32.23) 5:04.54 (30.86)

Wffm SR16 Hulse, Gabe 5:07.24  5:06.57 q
1:57.36 (30.70)1:26.66 (30.00)56.66 (29.56)r:+0.48  27.10

4:04.07 (32.15)3:31.92 (31.74)3:00.18 (31.61)2:28.57 (31.21)

4:36.18 (32.11) 5:07.24 (31.06)

Surf SR17 Fambro, Jace 5:08.58  5:16.37
1:58.93 (31.43)1:27.50 (30.67)56.83 (29.68)r:+0.51  27.15

4:06.34 (31.79)3:34.55 (31.32)3:03.23 (32.37)2:30.86 (31.93)

4:37.81 (31.47) 5:08.58 (30.77)

Sdat JR18 Duke, Andrew M 5:09.64  5:06.90
1:58.42 (31.41)1:27.01 (30.78)56.23 (29.63)r:+0.53  26.60

4:06.06 (32.10)3:33.96 (32.01)3:01.95 (31.97)2:29.98 (31.56)

4:37.97 (31.91) 5:09.64 (31.67)

psc FR19 Simons, McKay 5:09.81  5:08.01
1:59.16 (31.02)1:28.14 (30.71)57.43 (30.12)r:+0.51  27.31

4:06.75 (32.20)3:34.55 (32.31)3:02.24 (31.70)2:30.54 (31.38)

4:38.84 (32.09) 5:09.81 (30.97)

Sdat FR23 Chamberlain, Thomas 5:14.32  5:08.38
1:59.82 (32.26)1:27.56 (31.34)56.22 (30.03)r:+0.55  26.19

4:10.65 (32.63)3:38.02 (33.26)3:04.76 (32.50)2:32.26 (32.44)

4:43.44 (32.79) 5:14.32 (30.88)

wsc SO26 Hendry, Spencer M 5:18.09  5:16.63
2:01.98 (32.24)1:29.74 (31.91)57.83 (30.53)r:+0.49  27.30

4:13.40 (32.78)3:40.62 (33.16)3:07.46 (32.88)2:34.58 (32.60)

4:46.24 (32.84) 5:18.09 (31.85)

Hast FR27 George, Zander 5:18.84  5:18.54
2:03.99 (33.11)1:30.88 (32.45)58.43 (30.98)r:+0.45  27.45

4:16.18 (32.92)3:43.26 (33.01)3:10.25 (32.83)2:37.42 (33.43)

4:48.44 (32.26) 5:18.84 (30.40)

Cuda JR28 Biskey, James 5:19.25  5:23.63
2:01.69 (32.77)1:28.92 (31.45)57.47 (30.41)r:+0.43  27.06

4:13.93 (32.97)3:40.96 (32.63)3:08.33 (33.66)2:34.67 (32.98)

4:47.28 (33.35) 5:19.25 (31.97)
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 14  Men 500 Yard Freestyle)
YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Sdat SO29 Crimmins, Cole D 5:19.75  5:22.74
2:06.50 (33.62)1:32.88 (32.77)1:00.11 (32.04)r:+0.40  28.07

4:18.99 (32.76)3:46.23 (32.95)3:13.28 (33.37)2:39.91 (33.41)

4:50.87 (31.88) 5:19.75 (28.88)

Uva FR30 Hansen, Emmett 5:19.90  5:22.93
2:04.59 (32.31)1:32.28 (31.87)1:00.41 (31.62)r:+0.44  28.79

4:16.23 (33.11)3:43.12 (33.17)3:09.95 (32.61)2:37.34 (32.75)

4:48.84 (32.61) 5:19.90 (31.06)

 
Event 17  Women 100 Yard Backstroke

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time

A - Final
Wffm JR1 Garstang, Jade 53.75  53.11

53.75 (27.76)25.99

oa SR2 Hooton, Taylar A 56.50  57.23
56.50 (29.13)27.37

wsc SO3 Diedrichs, Ana C 56.57  55.88
56.57 (29.37)27.20

wva JR4 Shi, Felicia 59.32  59.32
59.32 (30.80)28.52

Sdat FR5 Glissmeyer, Ava 59.56  59.21
59.56 (30.14)29.42

Uva JR6 Riding, Coco 59.86  59.77
59.86 (30.29)29.57

Uva JR7 Weight, Brinley 1:00.18  59.96
1:00.18 (30.90)29.28

oa SO8 McElwee, Sydney A 1:00.55  1:00.67
1:00.55 (31.63)28.92

B - Final
wsc SR9 Brooks, Emercynn L 1:00.85  1:00.78

1:00.85 (31.07)29.78

Wffm JR10 Hamula, Claire 1:00.97  1:01.51
1:00.97 (31.21)29.76

Chat FR11 Bradley, Aoibheann L 1:01.36  1:01.84
1:01.36 (30.81)30.55

Sdat JR15 Gilbert, Grace 1:03.08  1:03.80
1:03.08 (32.73)30.35

 
Event 17  Women 100 Yard Backstroke

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Wffm JR1 Garstang, Jade 53.11  54.25 q

53.11 (27.53)25.58

wsc SO2 Diedrichs, Ana C 55.88  56.44 q
55.88 (29.03)26.85

oa SR3 Hooton, Taylar A 57.23  56.97 q
57.23 (29.60)27.63

Sdat FR4 Glissmeyer, Ava 59.21  59.52 q
59.21 (30.12)29.09

wva JR5 Shi, Felicia 59.32  1:00.16 q
59.32 (30.90)28.42

Uva JR6 Riding, Coco 59.77  59.72 q
59.77 (30.66)29.11
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 17  Women 100 Yard Backstroke)
YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Uva JR7 Weight, Brinley 59.96  1:00.32 q
59.96 (30.91)29.05

oa SO8 McElwee, Sydney A 1:00.67  1:02.14 q
1:00.67 (31.83)28.84

wsc SR9 Brooks, Emercynn L 1:00.78  1:00.31 q
1:00.78 (31.80)28.98

Wffm JR11 Hamula, Claire 1:01.51  1:01.77 q
1:01.51 (31.66)29.85

Chat FR12 Bradley, Aoibheann L 1:01.84  1:03.01 q
1:01.84 (31.60)30.24

Sdat JR16 Gilbert, Grace 1:03.80  1:04.25 q
1:03.80 (32.81)30.99

Uva SR17 Hansen, Ava 1:04.22  1:05.28
1:04.22 (33.63)30.59

Chat SO18 Reynolds, Isabelle 1:04.42  1:03.90
1:04.42 (33.90)30.52

Uva SR19 Mottishaw, Sophie 1:04.49  1:07.12
1:04.49 (33.54)30.95

oa SR20 Kim, Audrey H 1:04.62  1:04.60
1:04.62 (33.97)30.65

Wffm SR21 Watt, Maddie 1:05.19  1:05.85
1:05.19 (33.51)31.68

Sdat SR22 Fenwick, Madelynn 1:05.24  1:06.51
1:05.24 (33.34)31.90

Wffm SR26 Pan, Rachel 1:06.35  1:05.68
1:06.35 (35.00)31.35

oa SO27 Frazier, Ada 1:06.89  1:06.27
1:06.89 (34.77)32.12

slc SO29 Fox, Lydia 1:07.27  1:07.74
1:07.27 (34.56)32.71

Uva SR30 Allen, Mikaela 1:07.87  1:07.51
1:07.87 (34.99)32.88

wsc SO31 Hobby, Naomi R 1:07.88  1:06.96
1:07.88 (35.97)31.91

 
Event 18  Men 100 Yard Backstroke

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time

A - Final
Chat SO1 Barnard, Luan D 48.82  48.73

48.82 (25.10)23.72

oa SR2 de la Garza, Will M 48.88  48.62
48.88 (25.19)23.69

ssc JR3 Hale, Nash 50.32  49.74
50.32 (26.17)24.15

oa JR4 Tu, Kevin J 52.27  50.74
52.27 (26.87)25.40

oa JR5 Swensen, Conner J 52.72  52.00
52.72 (27.08)25.64

Chat SR6 Winter, Aeddan T 52.86  53.37
52.86 (26.97)25.89

wva SR7 Lawes, Corbin 52.97  53.00
52.97 (27.24)25.73
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A - Final ...   (Event 18  Men 100 Yard Backstroke)
YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time

Cuda JR8 McKee, Dallin 53.63  53.18
53.63 (27.67)25.96

B - Final
Uva SR9 Anderson, Nathan 54.25  53.53

54.25 (28.10)26.15

Uva JR10 Cummard, Casey 54.32  54.45
54.32 (27.91)26.41

oa FR12 Jones, Pi R 55.56  55.49
55.56 (28.48)27.08

Wffm SO13 Stout, Noah 56.08  55.92
56.08 (28.95)27.13

Surf JR14 Hatch, Jed L 56.52  56.44
56.52 (28.99)27.53

ssc FR16 Hale, Kai 57.89  57.77
57.89 (29.73)28.16

 
Event 18  Men 100 Yard Backstroke

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
oa SR1 de la Garza, Will M 48.62  49.71 q

48.62 (25.14)23.48

Chat SO2 Barnard, Luan D 48.73  49.82 q
48.73 (25.31)23.42

ssc JR3 Hale, Nash 49.74  51.18 q
49.74 (25.73)24.01

oa JR4 Tu, Kevin J 50.74  51.55 q
50.74 (26.44)24.30

oa JR5 Swensen, Conner J 52.00  53.33 q
52.00 (26.77)25.23

wva SR6 Lawes, Corbin 53.00  53.19 q
53.00 (27.00)26.00

Cuda JR7 McKee, Dallin 53.18  53.33 q
53.18 (27.60)25.58

Chat SR8 Winter, Aeddan T 53.37  53.39 q
53.37 (27.35)26.02

Uva SR9 Anderson, Nathan 53.53  55.18 q
53.53 (27.81)25.72

Uva JR10 Cummard, Casey 54.45  54.51 q
54.45 (28.12)26.33

oa FR12 Jones, Pi R 55.49  56.82 q
55.49 (28.79)26.70

Wffm SO14 Stout, Noah 55.92  56.90 q
55.92 (28.92)27.00

Surf JR15 Hatch, Jed L 56.44  57.76 q
56.44 (28.93)27.51

Uva FR17 Hansen, Eddie 57.32  56.90
57.32 (29.15)28.17

ssc FR18 Hale, Kai 57.77  57.61
57.77 (29.56)28.21

Uva SO20 Hansen, Logan 58.09  58.42
58.09 (30.02)28.07
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 18  Men 100 Yard Backstroke)
YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Uva FR24 Hansen, Emmett 58.92  1:00.02
58.92 (30.47)28.45

Uva SO31 Au, Benjamin 1:00.71  59.99
1:00.71 (31.00)29.71

 
Event 19  Women 100 Yard Breaststroke

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time

A - Final
Wffm JR1 Black, Veronica 1:02.37  1:02.74

1:02.37 (32.63)r:+0.73  29.74

wsc SO2 Cannon, Grace J 1:06.67  1:06.40
1:06.67 (35.45)r:+0.75  31.22

oa SR3 Greenwell, Lauren N 1:06.78  1:06.14
1:06.78 (35.31)r:+0.82  31.47

Wffm JR4 Liu, Elaine 1:07.22  1:06.60
1:07.22 (35.88)r:+0.71  31.34

wsc FR5 Hicken, Paige N 1:07.87  1:07.03
1:07.87 (36.23)r:+0.68  31.64

Wffm SO6 Anders, Sofie 1:08.26  1:07.54
1:08.26 (35.67)r:+0.72  32.59

Uva SO7 Brower, Kathryn 1:09.34  1:08.54
1:09.34 (36.58)r:+0.80  32.76

B - Final
Cuda JR9 Nelson, Taylee 1:08.98  1:09.46

1:08.98 (36.83)r:+0.66  32.15

Wffm JR10 Rose, Imani 1:09.43  1:09.64
1:09.43 (36.05)r:+0.68  33.38

Wffm SO12 Harward, Brinley 1:10.96  1:10.68
1:10.96 (37.34)r:+0.70  33.62

pc FR13 Sherman, Liv 1:11.54  1:11.90
1:11.54 (38.13)r:+0.29  33.41

Uva FR14 Guzman, Sydney 1:13.00  1:12.50
1:13.00 (38.30)r:+0.69  34.70

wsc FR--- Keller, Kasenya DQ  1:10.24
DQ (37.71)r:+0.66  33.02

 
Event 19  Women 100 Yard Breaststroke

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Wffm JR1 Black, Veronica 1:02.74  1:02.64 q

1:02.74 (33.14)r:+0.46  29.60

oa SR2 Greenwell, Lauren N 1:06.14  1:07.54 q
1:06.14 (35.39)r:+0.50  30.75

wsc SO3 Cannon, Grace J 1:06.40  1:09.38 q
1:06.40 (35.19)r:+0.49  31.21

Wffm JR4 Liu, Elaine 1:06.60  1:07.84 q
1:06.60 (36.01)r:+0.44  30.59

wsc FR5 Hicken, Paige N 1:07.03  1:06.82 q
1:07.03 (35.49)r:+0.50  31.54

Wffm SO6 Anders, Sofie 1:07.54  1:08.58 q
1:07.54 (36.24)r:+0.43  31.30

Uva SO7 Brower, Kathryn 1:08.54  1:08.91 q
1:08.54 (36.04)r:+0.45  32.50
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 19  Women 100 Yard Breaststroke)
YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Cuda JR9 Nelson, Taylee 1:09.46  1:08.43 q
1:09.46 (37.13)r:+0.55  32.33

Wffm JR10 Rose, Imani 1:09.64  1:12.71 q
1:09.64 (36.67)r:+0.44  32.97

wsc FR11 Keller, Kasenya 1:10.24  1:09.57 q
1:10.24 (36.64)r:+0.40  33.60

Wffm SO13 Harward, Brinley 1:10.68  1:11.56 q
1:10.68 (37.21)r:+0.42  33.47

pc FR14 Sherman, Liv 1:11.90  1:13.32 q
1:11.90 (38.26)r:+0.53  33.64

Uva FR16 Guzman, Sydney 1:12.50  1:13.84 q
1:12.50 (38.41)r:+0.43  34.09

ssc FR25 Vinik, Lauren 1:15.69  1:15.24
1:15.69 (41.71)r:+0.48  33.98

Uva FR29 Card, Mori 1:17.60  1:16.93
1:17.60 (41.65)r:+0.36  35.95

Uva JR30 Guzman, Izabel 1:17.79  1:18.25
1:17.79 (40.93)r:+0.55  36.86

Wffm FR--- Hulse, Jessica DQ  1:14.60
DQ (38.77)r:+0.53  34.52

 
Event 20  Men 100 Yard Breaststroke

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time

A - Final
oa SR1 Hartman, Owen F 57.58  57.48

57.58 (30.07)r:+0.70  27.51

oa JR2 Wardle, Isaac R 57.69  57.26
57.69 (30.45)r:+0.75  27.24

oa SR3 Moran, Miles L 57.78  57.79
57.78 (30.54)r:+0.66  27.24

ssc JR5 Tao, Yunpeng 59.33  58.34
59.33 (31.88)r:+0.67  27.45

oa JR6 Swensen, Laiken E 1:00.27  1:00.25
1:00.27 (32.10)r:+0.63  28.17

oa SR--- Chamberlain, Justin DQ  57.77
DQ (30.05)r:+0.68  26.97

B - Final
Sdat JR9 Duke, Andrew M 1:01.90  1:01.66

1:01.90 (33.12)r:+0.76  28.78

slc FR10 Maudsley, Skyler 1:02.24  1:01.78
1:02.24 (33.05)r:+0.76  29.19

Wffm SR11 Brooks, Samuel 1:02.39  1:02.98
1:02.39 (33.08)r:+0.67  29.31

Wffm SO12 Abney, Blake 1:02.44  1:01.39
1:02.44 (33.37)r:+0.73  29.07

wsc JR13 Rasband, Daxon H 1:03.24  1:02.95
1:03.24 (33.25)r:+0.66  29.99
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Event 20  Men 100 Yard Breaststroke

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
oa JR1 Wardle, Isaac R 57.26  59.15 q

57.26 (30.38)r:+0.50  26.88

oa SR2 Hartman, Owen F 57.48  58.17 q
57.48 (30.75)r:+0.38  26.73

oa SR3 Chamberlain, Justin 57.77  58.01 q
57.77 (30.88)r:+0.39  26.89

oa SR4 Moran, Miles L 57.79  57.74 q
57.79 (30.30)r:+0.40  27.49

ssc JR6 Tao, Yunpeng 58.34  59.10 q
58.34 (31.23)r:+0.38  27.11

oa JR7 Swensen, Laiken E 1:00.25  1:00.02 q
1:00.25 (31.94)r:+0.47  28.31

Wffm SO9 Abney, Blake 1:01.39  1:02.26 q
1:01.39 (32.96)r:+0.46  28.43

Sdat JR10 Duke, Andrew M 1:01.66  1:01.39 q
1:01.66 (32.92)r:+0.46  28.74

slc FR11 Maudsley, Skyler 1:01.78  1:05.64 q
1:01.78 (33.03)r:+0.43  28.75

wsc JR12 Rasband, Daxon H 1:02.95  1:04.22 q
1:02.95 (33.51)r:+0.38  29.44

Wffm SR13 Brooks, Samuel 1:02.98  1:03.34 q
1:02.98 (33.52)r:+0.48  29.46

ssc SR16 Mecham, Stephen 1:04.30  1:04.94 q
1:04.30 (34.09)r:+0.52  30.21

Wffm JR17 Cheng, Mingchuan 1:04.78  1:05.30
1:04.78 (34.81)r:+0.50  29.97

Wffm SR18 Hulse, Gabe 1:05.17  1:03.64
1:05.17 (34.16)r:+0.47  31.01

Chat SO20 Moehle, Nathan T 1:06.15  1:09.22
1:06.15 (35.76)r:+0.48  30.39

Sdat SO21 Helgesen, Henry 1:06.23  1:05.99
1:06.23 (35.64)r:+0.54  30.59

Chat FR22 Kim, Levi H 1:06.54  1:07.27
1:06.54 (35.24)r:+0.39  31.30

wsc FR26 Jensen, Thor T 1:07.96  1:08.65
1:07.96 (35.96)r:+0.47  32.00

ssc SO--- Miller, Robert DQ  1:02.34
DQ (33.37)r:+0.52  29.50

 
Event 31  Mixed 50 Yard Backstroke

YrName School Finals TimeSeed Time

oa SR1 de la Garza, Will M 23.07  NT
ssc JR2 Hale, Nash 23.43  NT
slc JR3 Tanner, Glen 24.57  NT
Chat SR4 Winter, Aeddan T 24.74  NT
Uva SR5 Anderson, Nathan 24.82  NT
wsc SO6 Stoddard, Brayden K 25.13  NT
Cuda JR7 McKee, Dallin 25.18  NT
wva SR8 Lawes, Corbin 25.20  NT
Uva FR9 Long, Henry 25.99  NT
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(Event 31  Mixed 50 Yard Backstroke)
YrName School Finals TimeSeed Time

Wffm SO10 Stout, Noah 26.11  NT
wsc SO11 Diedrichs, Ana C 26.20  NT
oa SR12 Hooton, Taylar A 26.57  NT
Ccat SO13 Portillo, Spencer 27.06  NT
Uva FR14 Hansen, Emmett 27.62  NT
Sdat FR15 Glissmeyer, Ava 28.32  NT
wva JR16 Shi, Felicia 28.33  NT
Uva JR17 Weight, Brinley 28.37  NT
Uva JR18 Riding, Coco x28.38  NT
Wffm JR19 Hamula, Claire 28.51  NT
Uva SO20 Au, Benjamin x28.84  NT
Cuda JR21 Nelson, Taylee 29.50  NT
slc SO22 Fox, Lydia 29.79  NT
Wffm SR23 Watt, Maddie 30.14  NT

 
Event 32  Mixed 50 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Finals TimeSeed Time

Chat SO1 Barnard, Luan D 21.21  NT
oa JR2 Tu, Kevin J 21.39  NT
Sdat JR3 Hale, Isaac 22.06  NT
ssc SR4 Stewart, Alexander 22.29  NT
wva SR5 Lawes, Corbin 22.50  NT
Uva JR6 Cummard, Casey 22.85  NT
Ccat SR7 Ballingham, Ryker 23.05  NT
Cuda SO8 Hodgkinson, Tucker 23.20  NT
Sdat JR9 Webster, Andrew 23.25  NT
Wffm SR10 Hulse, Gabe 23.41  NT
Surf SR11 Fambro, Jace 23.84  NT
wva FR12 Taylor, Aiden 24.16  NT
wsc SO13 Andrews, Reece A 24.49  NT
ssc JR14 Williams, Isabella 24.74  NT
Chat FR15 Bradley, Aoibheann L 25.16  NT
oa SO16 Macdonald, Sadie S 25.49  NT
oa FR17 Wrona, Sophie M 25.55  NT
Uva SR18 Hansen, Ava 25.87  NT
Sdat JR19 Gilbert, Grace 26.08  NT
Sdat JR20 Paschen, Veronika 26.22  NT
Cuda JR21 Swenson, Amy 26.45  NT
Wffm JR22 Rose, Imani 26.46  NT
Sdat SR23 Fenwick, Madelynn x26.72  NT
Uva FR24 Weight, Colbie 27.05  NT
Kyat SO25 Palmer, Tiffanie 27.22  NT
Uva FR26 Guzman, Sydney 27.52  NT
Life FR27 Kendall, Autumn 28.26  NT

 
Event 33  Mixed 100 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Finals TimeSeed Time

Chat SO1 Barnard, Luan D 46.81  NT
oa SR2 de la Garza, Will M 47.02  NT
oa SR3 Moran, Miles L 47.07  NT
ssc SR4 Stewart, Alexander 47.22  NT
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(Event 33  Mixed 100 Yard Freestyle)
YrName School Finals TimeSeed Time

slc JR5 Tanner, Glen 47.29  NT
Uva SR6 Mousser, Easton 48.32  NT
Sdat JR7 Glissmeyer, Liam C 48.78  NT
Sdat JR8 Hale, Isaac 49.98  NT
Sdat JR9 Webster, Andrew 50.74  NT
wsc JR10 Edwards, Parker D 51.27  NT
Wffm JR11 Kamauu, Ammon 51.88  NT
Surf SR12 Fambro, Jace 52.06  NT
oa SR13 Henry, Gabby 52.37  NT
psc FR14 Simons, McKay 52.44  NT
Ccat SR15 Ballingham, Ryker 53.50  NT
oa FR16 Lemmon, Vienna B 53.80  NT
ssc JR17 Williams, Isabella 54.59  NT
wsc JR18 Haynes, Avery M 54.61  NT
Chat SR19 Bradley, Audrey M 55.10  NT
Wffm SO21 Anders, Sofie 55.31  NT
Wffm FR22 Talbot, Liam 55.57  NT
Uva SR*23 Hansen, Ava 56.81  NT
Uva SO*23 Poulson, Macie 56.81  NT
Uva JR25 Nelson, Linnea S 56.91  NT
Cuda JR26 Swenson, Amy 58.13  NT
Uva JR27 Weight, Brinley x58.25  NT
oa FR28 Stolz, Madeleine x59.14  NT
Surf SR29 Gover, Andelyn 59.25  NT
Uva SO30 Andersen, McKenna x59.71  NT


